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% SUBHASH SONI & ASSOCIATES f— T
. Chartered Accountants
207 Smart Trade Centre, | E-mail Subhash_s3607@yahoo.co.in
24 Varruchi marg, Freeganj, Ujjain (M.P.)
Mobile :9425093987 | pan. ABFFS0201D
FRN. 007303C

Audit Report

Ratlam Municipal Corporation

We have examined the Books of Accounts maintained in computerized accounting software (tally) and
other subsidiary records of Ratlam Municipal Corporation for verifying the subject matters as specified in
the scope of work given by Directorate, Urban Administration & Development,M.P.,Bhopal Letter bearing
reference no/Sha-4/2020/7266 Dated 26/05/2020 for the year ended on 31* March 2020. With regards
to the audit,
We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
standards require that we plan and perform the audit to have obtained reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a
test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also
includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well
as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a
reasonable basis for our opinion.
We report the following observations/comments/discrepancies/inconsistencies-
e Our Audit observation are given in Annexure “A”
» Percentage of Revenue Collection increase/decrease in various heads in property tax,
SamekitKar, ShikshaUpkar, Nagar Vikas Upkar and other Tax have been prepared in
Annexure-“B”
* Details regarding revenue collection against the budgeted targets and the growth
attained during the year in comparison to previous year in given in “Annexure “C”

Subject to above -
1) We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best of our knowledge
and belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. .

2) In our opinion, proper Books of Account have been kept by corporation so far as appears
from our examination of the books.

3) Inour opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to
us, The said accounts, read with notes thereon, if any, given a true and fair view:

a) inthe case of Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Corporation at 31* March
2020: and

b) in the case of the income & Expenditure Account of ,the Deficit being excess of
Expenditure over income, year ended on 31* March 2020.
For: Subhash Soni & Associate
Place: Ujjain
Chartered Accountants
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Municipal Corporation Ratlam Annexure “A”
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

1. HUDCO Loan account: The opening balance of Hudco Loan a/c was not
reconciled with HUDCO loan a/c.. For the reconciliation balance as on
31/03/2020, a sum of Rs 20683307/- is Debited to Hudco loan a/c by
Crediting the same in the account grant received from state Govt. This
amounts pertains with loan amount directly paid to HUDCO by State Govt.

2. Bank of India term loan account-: a sum of Rs 7523947/- is Debited to Bank
of india loan a/c by Crediting the same in the account grant received from
state Govt under head Water Infrastructure Development Anudan This

amounts pertains with loan amount directly paid to BOI Loan account by
State Govt.

3. The cash book is maintained manually and with the help of it, the data
recorded in computer system. Totalling and Balancing of manual cashbook is
not done. Therefore cross checking of Daily closing balance of manual cash

book with computerized accounting is not possible. We have completed audit

on the basis of accounting data maintain in tally subject.

4. Grant received and utilization register is maintained manually by the

corporation but balancing and totalling was not done.

5. Amounts of deductions of TDS on contractor payments , Salary, GST TDS &
Professional Tax is not match with the actual payment to Central govt and

State govt. Opening and cldsing balance appeafing under head TDS payable

and PT payable are subject to reconciliation.

6. Opening and closing balance appearing under head GPF payable is subject to

reconciliation.
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8. The corporation has shown ‘Iiability under depo§it A/c of Rs. 99,99,425/- from
Gopal Goshala Trust. As explain by the Account Officer this amount is not
directly connected with the corporation & a separate bank A/c is maintained
in the name of trust with the joint signatory of Mayor and Office bearer of
the trust, therefore Operation of this Account is not recorded in the books of

accounts of the corporation there are not any liabilities for the corporation.

This balance outstanding transfer to General Reserve A/c.

9. Fixed deposit register is not properly maintained and updated. Opening
balance of fixed deposit was also not correctly appearing in the Balance
Sheet. Fixed deposit afe accounted for at the year end the as per Balance
certificate issued by the Corporation and certified by the Chartered

Accountant Firm, who engaged in double-entry accounting of corporation.

10.Loans and advances to employees appearing in accounts are subject to
balance confirmation.

11.Axis Bank A/c no 91802011501946 was not recorded in the books of accounts
till financial year ended.on 31/03/2019 a sum of Rs 2,31,43,586/- is Debited
to Axis Bank 1946 a/c by Crediting Rs 86,43,586/- under head Prior period
other income and balance Rs 1,45,00,000/- under head loans and deposit and

the same(Loans and deposit) is repaid in current financial year.

12.A sum of Rs 154053 /-receive from IMA Ratlam has been debited in Bank a/c
on 02/04/2019 the same is not credited by Indian Bank account no.
482439742.

13.Annual statement of grants remittance and deductions from grants from
Directorate Bhopal is not available with the corporation. Therefore grants
received and deductions from grants are subject to reconciliation.

14.Annual lease rent of Rs 1,65,00,649/- paid in the year 2018-2019-to NAJUL
shakha Collector Ratlam was wrongly debited in flxed assets 4;_ er head
Land. The same is rectified by debiting lease rent accm/mt and cr§drﬂ g Land
accou)m current financial year. j
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15.Certain debit and credit entries are appearing in the bank reconciliation
statement which may be effect Income/Expenditure and Assets/ Liabilities of
the Corporation.

16.A sum of Rs4,67,11,818/-appearing as a Opening Balance under head Grant
received from Govt. of India Rajeev Aavas Yojna As explain by accounts
officer It is very old balance appearing and already utilized its objects/return
back to the central government . in the current financial year it is transfer to
general reserve a/c. " '

17.The corporation is constructing residential Flats under Pradhan Mantri
Affordable Awas Yojana. A sum of Rs.352905182/- incurred towards
construction of the flats , wrongly debited to PMAY fund account instead of
capital work in progress the same is rectified in current year by way debiting
PMAY AFFORDABULE HOUSING PROJECTS under head Capital work in
progress. The same is rectified in current year.

18.Following income pertains with financial year 2018-19 credited in current
financial year under head Prior period income credited in current year

Date ' Vch Credit

. Type
31-03- Indian Bank A/c 482439742 Receipt 1481430.00
2020 »
31-03- Other Current Assets-Hire Purchase Journal 34112.00
2020 Instalments

31-03- Loans & Adv.Employees-House Journal 33953.00
2020 Building

31-03- Loans & Adv.Employees-Vehicle Journal 326602.00
2020 Purchase '

31-03- Ashiyantiak Traders Journal 4425318.00

2020 '

31-03- CBI (R SERI)NULM - Journal 31440.00

2020 L

31-03- Hire Purchase Payable Journal 2697410.00

2020 /
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31-03-  Axis Bank 1946 L Journal  8643586.00
2020
17673851.00
Place: Ujjain In terms of audit report attached

Date:24.06.2021

For: Subhash Soni & Associates

Q/,;Z;'/ﬂ(?:' <y UE

Subhash Soni
Partner
Chartered Accountants
Membership No 075735

UDIN: 21075735AAAALN1112
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Revised Abstract Sheet for reporting on Audit Paras For Financial Year 2019-20

Name of ULB

RATLAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Subhash Soni &

A/écéxtn'v ﬂfﬂc;:u .
Maunicipal COijvs A&

<

Deputy Cammissioner
Muriciz = Lidlion. mw

wunicipal Gor

Name Of Auditor Associates Annexure :-B
B2 Observation in Brief
No. | Parameters Description
1 Audit Revenue
TSI T aqeit Reciept in Rs.
Year 2018- %
19 Year 2019-20 | Growth
~q | HOR W 59607863 56649498 -4.96
2 | wAfHT & 15644493 20467804 | 30.83 | Total revenue reciept
3 | TR & 39T 6571244 10204997 55.30 lnclude_lastt)lyears
receivanles
4 | e 3uew 20517131 17086948 -16.72
el TWT 102340731 104409247
R e ayEh
Rent Includes
revenue reciept
- . include last years
1 | #9 ofA R 24297525.5 20957256 -13.75 receivables
Include receivables
2 | ST 39T 96K 85761105 70229516 |  -18.11 from last years
BT IUTASE Feered ITsaFrar
3 | ¥R 6156251.94 10084684 63.81 | Total non-reveue
I H Yok 624605263 690179189 10.50 rece",’if ;S;;;Q‘:'“"e
e AT 740820145 791450645 receivables
HeT QYT 843160876 895859892
N )
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Ratlam Municipal Corpofation
ANNEXURE- “C”

(1) AUDIT OF REVENUE

INDICATORS

OBSERVATIONS

REMARKS

1. | The Auditor is responsible for
audit of revenue from various

sources.

We have audited all the sources of
revenue from various sources,

The all income are subject to
Local fund Audit.

Audit of revenue is carried on
by us with the help of
available  vouchers  and
receipt books available with
the ULB by applying sample

test check basis..

2 | The Auditor is Responsible for
'| checking the revenue receipts
from the counter files of
receipt books & verifies that
the money received is duly

deposited in respective bank

We have checked the sources of
revenue from various sources, by
applying sample test check basis
from the counterfoils of the receipt
books and they are found to be in
agreement  with the figures
reported in the cash book and

ledgers. The same has been

There do not exist any delay
in depositing revenue except
when either there is bank
holiday or there is Nagar
Nigam

holiday. Above

comment is subject to BRS.

decounts, deposm?d in the respective Bgnk
accounts.
\\‘-,.N
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Percentage of Revenue

Collection  Increase/decrease
in various heads in property
tax, SamekitKar, ShikshaUpkar,
NagriyaVikasUpkar, Jalkar &
Other Tax as compared to
previous year shall be part of

Audit Report.

The details regarding
Increase/Decrease  in revenue
collection in various heads in

property tax,. Samekit kar, Shiksha
upkar, Nagri vikas upkar and other
taxes compare to previous year
have been reported in Annexure

“B” annexed to this report.

Delay beyond 2 working days
shall be immediately brought

to the

notice of

Commissioner/CMO.

During the course of audit, we did
not found any delay in depositing
revenue receipts in a bank account
except when either there s bank
holiday or there is Nagar Nigam

N RN

Entries in Cash Book should

be verified.

Auditor  shall specifically

mention in report the revenue

recovery against the Quarterly

& Monthly Targets. Any lapses

~ L~
< L O fFcer
Ape(fun's ‘o

m
Municinal Corpa

We have verified all the entries
reported in the cash book .We
found some irregularities/mistakes
and the same had been rectified
on the spot at the year end.

We have prepared the statement
of recovery against the budgeted
targets.  Complete  details of
recovery against the budgeted

Increase / Decrease in
revenue collections are given

in the annexure “p” .

found.

holiday.

INDICATORS OBSERVATIONS

REMARKS

The cash book is maintained
manually and with the help

of it, the data recorded in

computer systen'i. Totaling
and Balancing of manual
cashbook is not done.
- Therefore cross checking of
Daily

closing balance of

manual cash book with

computerized accounting js

not possible,
e o e
Fluctuations in Budgeted and

Actual figures were found.

targets have been mentioned. in

Annexure ‘B’ annexed to this

\
No such discrepancies were




| part of report.

in revenue recovery shall form

report.

INDICATORS

OBSERVATIONS

REMARKS

7 | The Auditor shall verify
the interest income from
FDR and verify that
interest income is duly &
timely recorded in Cash

Book.

All The receipts of interest in saving
bank account is recorded at the year

end on reconciliation of Bank
statement.
Fixed Deposit Interest income is

accounted on cash receipts basis/on
maturity of FDR’s.

Fixed deposit balance certificate

issued by Chartered Accountant Firm,

who engaged in double entry

accounting of corporation, is attached

In order to compliance with
the instructions of Madhya
Pradesh Municipal Accounts
Manual  2007.Interest on
F.D.Rs should be recorded on

accrual basis.

8 | The where

Cases
investments are made on
lesser interest rates shall
be brought to the notice

of Commissioner/CMO.

| interest rate.

Investments except Fixed deposits

with Banks are nil.

FDRs are invested at the prevailing

FDR register is not updated

and Balanced.

(2)AUDIT OF EXPENDITURE

INDICATORS

OBSERVATIONS

REMARKS

under all the schemes.

1 | The auditor is responsible

for audit of expenditure

No discrepancies were observed.

The all Expenditure are

subject to Local fund Audit.
Audit of Expenditure is
carried on by us by applying

sample test check basis.

r/

2 | Auditor is responsible for

We have verified on random basis by

VA S e
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checking the entries in
Cash Book & Verifying
rele\)ant

them from

vouchers.

applying sample test check, the
entries in the cash book from
relevant vouchers and no major

discrepancies have been found.

Income tax(TDS) and GST
TDS is not matched with the
corresponding amount of
Payment of IT TDS and Gst
TDS

Auditor shall check balance
of the Cash Book & guide
| the accountant to rectify

the errors.

The cash book is maintained

manually and with the help of it, the
data recorded in computer system.
Totaling and Balancing of manual
cashbook is not done. Therefore
cross checking of Daily closing
balance of manual cash book with
computerized accounting is not

possible.

Manual cashbook should

properly  balancing and
totaling should be done on
day to day basis in order to

cross  check

with  the
computer accounting cash

balance.

Auditor shall verify that the
expenditure of a particular
scheme is limited to the
| funds allocated for that
particular scheme any over
payment shall be brought
to the notice of

commissioner/CMO.

While verifying the expenditure
incurred in a particular scheme it was
observed that funds are utilized for
the purpose for which they are

received.

During the course of audit,
we didn’t found any such

case excess

where any
expenditures incurred by the
municipality than the

amount of grant received.

Auditor shall verify that
expenditure is accordance
with the guidelines
directives act and rules
issued by government of

| India.

All the amounts have been expensgd
in accordance with the guidelines,
conditions, directives act and rules
issued by government of state or
central as the case may be and no

contraventions

were found or

noticed during the course of audit.

Expenditures are incurred in
accordance with the
guidelines issued by the

government.

During the audit financial

property shall ajso be

By applying random sample test

check procedures we found that the

Manicipat COF

prits Officer
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checked. All the
expenditure should be
supported by financial

| administrative sanctions.

expenditures incurred are supported
by the relevant vouchers and the
same are properly sanctioned by the

concerned authority.

expenditure

didn’t

incurred and
come across any
unnecessary expenses

during the course of audit.

All  the cases where
appropriate sanction has

not been obtained shall be

reported and the
compliance  of  Audit
observation shall be

ensured during the Audit.

During the course of audit by
applying sample test check basis, we
did not come across any such
expenditure  which had  been

incurred without obtaining

permission from the relevant

sanctioning authority.

No Discrepancies found.

Auditor shall be
responsible for verification
| of scheme project wise
Utilization Certificates
(UC'S) & shall be tallied
with Income& Expenditure

records and creation of

Fixed Assets.

ULB has not issued Utilization

Certificates for the vyear under

consideration.

From the verification of past
utilization certificates and
discussion with the
management we found that
they are preparing utilization
certificates properly and on
timely basis as gnd when
they are being asked from
the higher
authority/sanctioning

authority.

(3)AUDIT OF BOOK KEEPING

INDICATORS

OBSERVATIONS

REMARKS

Auditor is responsible for
audit of all the books of

accounts as well as stores.

The . Nigam s

year end the same has been

cash book Manually and at the | end.

maintaining | Closing Cash & Bank balance as

cashier cash book, Accountant | per Audited Balance Sheet year

Certain

noticed in the accoliatin and
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Computerized in - tally

accounting software.

balancing have been corrected
in current year and recorded
under head prior period
“income/expenditure. For details
Please refer General

Observation annexure “A”

2 | Auditor shall verify that all
the books of accounts and
stores are maintained as per
Accounting Rules applicable
to ULB, any discrepancies
observed should be brought

into notice.

The Municipality maintained
Books of Accounts on single
entry accounting system by
employing cash system of
accounting. The same has been

computerized at the yearend

for the purpose of posting of

Ledger Accounts and preparing |

Bank Reconciliation statement.
The. Receipt and Payment
Statement has been prepared
on the basis of computerized

data.

The discrepancies observed
during the course of audit are
mentioned infra in Annexure A
i.e. notes to account attached

to the report.

3 | The auditor shall verify
advance register and see
that all the advances are
timely recovered according
to the conditions of
advances. All the cases of
non-recovery shall be
specifically mentioned in the

audit report.

DUring the course of audit it is
informed to us that Nagar
Nigam has no practice of
prov_iding any loan/advances to
any Emplloyee or supplier so
there is no Question of
maintaining any Advances or

loan register.

As regards to non recovery,
Not applicable as no advances

has been given by the Nagar
-Nigam .

4 | Bank Reconciliation | Municipality has prepared bank | Certain discrepancies notieed,in ™
VS e
Statement shall be verified | reconciliation statements for all | the Bank Rec?/'; b‘)‘léxion
— = ] f}") ki o
Acc = il cer'ap- = - Crmmicsinne! ‘:\4\/- ¢
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from the records of ULB &

the bank concerned.

bank accounts except one
account with Axis Bank( ac. no.
17397) is not prepared.

BRs

certificate issued by

Chartered Accountant Firm,
who engaged in double entry
accounting of corporation, is

attached

Statement have been corrected
in current year and recorded

under head prior period

income/expenditure. For details
Please

refer General

Observation annexure “A”

5 | Auditor shall be responsible
for verifying the entries in
the grant

register. The

| Receipt & payments of
grants shall be duly verified
from the entries in the Cash

Book.

Cross check of the receipts of
the grants from Directorate,
Bhopal, cbuld not be done as

grant remittance

statement
from the Directorate, Bhopal is
not available at the time of

audit

.Grant recorded in thg books of

account is subject to
reconciliation and Cross
verification from grant
remittance statement of

Directorate, Bhopal.

6 | The Auditor shall verify the
fixed assets register from
the

records & the

discrepancies shall be

brought to the notice of

During the course of audit we
observed that the Fixed Asset
register is not maintained by

the Nagar Nigam.

Fixed Assets of the ULB should
be marked and its recording in
Register must be done. And
there should be system of

providing depreciation on all

CMO. depreciable Fixed assets by the
municipality.
7 | The auditor shall reconcile | No such payment is received
the accounts of receipt and
payments especially for
project funds.
(4) AUDIT OF FDR
INDICATORS OBSERVATIONS REMARKS/ ¢
1 | The auditor/ is | We have audited the FDRs held and | Interest non FDﬁ's’E\. ’1\" sk
—xl'\\\:fj?nmcer . B W \Y
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responsible for audit of

all FDR & TDR.

provided by the municipality by

applying  sample test check

method.FDR Balance Certificate

from bank is not obtained.

accounted on accrual basis.
Interest is account for as and
when

matured or FDRs

proceeds realized.

Auditor shall ensure that
proper records of FDR
are maintained and all
renewals

are . timely

done.

Municipality has opted for auto
renewal of the FDRs on its maturity
thereby risk of not getting timely

renewal of FDRs is almost nil.

Management should maintain
proper register and records for
the FDRs in agreement with the
physical FDRs held by the

Municipality.

Cases where FDR & TDR
are kept at low rate of

interest than

the
prevailing rate shall be
immediately brought to
the notice of

Commissioner/CMO.

All the FDRs have been kept at the
appropriate rate of interest and we
didn’t come across any instances
where the FDRs have been kept at
low

rate of interest than the

prevailing market rate.

No Discrepancies were found.

Interest earned on FDR
shall be verified from

entries in the Cash Book.

Interest on FDRs is not accounted
on accrual basis. Interest is account
for on maturity / as and when FDRs

proceed realized.

Interest on FDRs Should be

accounted on accrual basis

(5) AUDIT OF TENDER/BIDS

INDICATORS

OBSERVATIONS

REMARKS

The auditor is responsible

for audit of all tenders/bids

invited by ULB.

We have audited the tenders/

the F.Y.2019-20 on sample test

check basis, and no

contraventions or exceptions
were noticed during the course

of audit

bids -invited by the ULB during |

A
’

No Discrepancies found.
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ORI,

2 | Auditor shall check whether
competitive tendering
procedures are followed for

all bids.

By applying Random Sample
Test Check basis, We found that
competitiye tendering
procedures are followed by the
municipality except in the cases
where only one bidder was

involved in the bidding process.

No Discrepancies were found.

3. | Auditor shall verify that
receipts of tender fee/bid
processing fee/performance
guarantee both during the
construction and

maintenance period.

We have verified the Receipts
of tender fee/bid processing
fee/Performance guarantee on

sample test check basis.

Separate register should be

maintained mentioning - the

details of fees/bid

tender

processing  fees/Performance

-guarantee ‘received from the

tender.

4 | The bank guarantee, if

received in lieu of bid
processing fee/
performance guarantee
shall be verified from the

issuing bank.

No such bank guarantee has

been accepted

Nil

5 | The Conditions of BG’s shall
also be verified and any BG
with any such condition
which is against the interest
of the ULB shall be verified
and brought to the notice of

Commissioner/CMO.

No such bank guarantee has

been accepted

Nil

6 | The cases of extension of BG
shall be brought to the
notice of

Commissioner/CMO  proper

guidance to extend the BG

No such bank guarantee has

been accepted

Nil
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shall also be given to ULB.

(6) AUDIT OF GRANTS & LOANS
INDICATORS OBSERVATIONS REMARKS
1 | Auditor is Tresponsible for | We have audited various grants | Grant received and
audit of Grants given by CG | received from the Central | utilization  register s

and its utilization.

government during the year
covered under the audit by'
applying -random sample test.

check procedures.

maintained manually by
the corporation ° but
balancing and totaling was

not done.

2 | Auditor is responsible for
audit of Grants received
from State Government and

its Utilization.

We have audited various grants

received from the  state

government during the vyear
covered under the audit by
sample test

applying check

procedures.

No Discrepancies were

observed.

3 | The auditor shall perform
audit of loans provided for
physical infrastrﬁcture and
its utilization. During this

audit the shall

auditor
specifically comment on the
revenue  mechanism ie;
whether the asset created
out of the loan has
generated desired revenue
or not. He shall also
comment on the possible

reasons for non-generation

of the revenue. =

LN

During the course of audit, we
found that no such asset has
beeh created which generates
revenue to the municipality
hence the question of
generating desired revenue aoes

not arise.

AT

No such instances were

observed: -

s ?:ﬂ!ﬂce;
’ L T aam
Municipat Cof po:

A o
Neputy . ammicsinnel
LG 3 .

Ay

atigm

l
C(,Miuner

Municipal Corpor ation, Ratiam



The auditor shall specifically
point out any diversion of
funds from capital
receipts/grant/loans to
revenue expenditure and
from one scheme/project to

another.

On sample test checking of the
records we didn't find any
diversion of fund from capital
Receipts/Grants/Loan to

revenue expenditure.

No such instances

observed

Place: Ujjain
Date: 24/06/2021

A

" \ -
Accounls Office
Municipal Corporakion,

Ratlam

In terms of audit report attached
For Subhash Soni & Associates

=5 > Il

Moy

C2puty Commissioner

Municipa! Cormzration, Ratlam

Subhash Soni (Partner)
Chartered Accountants
Membership No.075735
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MUNICIPAL CORPORATION RATLAM (M.P)

Ham 4

_,(,upu, 3

NTVA

BALANCE SHEET
As at 31 March 2020
Amount Amount
Particulars Sch No.’ Current Year | Previous Year
(2019-20) (2018-19)
Rs Rs
A SOURCES OF FUND
Reserves and Surplus
A1 Municipal (General) Fund B-1 -283519129 -184514698
Earmarked Funds B-2 24661527 129859967
Reserves B-3 3066682194 2058238136
Total Reserves and Surplus 2807824592 2003583405
A2 Grants, Constributons for
Specific Purpose B-4 463098452 231,264,262
A3 |Loans
Secured Loans B-5 110751860 96,964,482
Unsecured Loans B-6 - -
Total Loans 110751860 96964482.00
TOTAL SOURCES OF FUND
(A1 to A3) 5 3381674904|. 2331812149
B APPLICATION OF FUND
Fixed Assets B-11
Gross Block 2,944 876,774 2,549,648,267
B1 |Less : Accumulated Depreciation 1,084,766,012 966,715,672
Net Block 1,860,110,762 1,582,932,595
Capital Work in Progress 1,188,942,600 75,764,170
Total Fixed Assets 3049053362 1658696765
Investments
B2 |Investments-General Fund B-12 112,317,503 368,226,935
Investments-Other Fund B-13 - -
Total Investments 112317503 368226935
Current Assets, Loans & Advances
Stock in Hand (Inventories) B-14 1,270,375 2,512,465
Sundry Receivables (Debtors) B-15 127734608 123,768,078
Gross Amount O/s 127734608 123,768,078
B3 Less: Accumulated Provision
against bad and doubtful receivables
Prepaid Exp. B-16 834059 571,506
Cash and Bank Balance B-17 358322981 379,568,295
Loans advances and deposits B-18 1658983 1,257,824
Total Current Assets 489,821,006 507,678,168
Current Laibilities and Provisions
Deposits Received B-7 174003355 123,526,063
B4 Deposits Works B-8 - -
. Other Laibilities (Sundry Creditors) B-9 95513613 79,263,656
Provisions B-10 - -
Total Current Laibilities 269,516,968 202,789,718
B5 [Net Current Assets (B3-B4) 220,304,039 304,888,450
C |Other Assets B-19 - -
D [Miscellaneous Expenditure B-20 - -
(to the extent not written off)
TOTAL APPLICATION OF FUNDS / A
(B1+B2+B5+C+D) 3,381,674,904 2,331,812,149 |/'S/ Chartered
‘.'3 AcCCo / 1
f F”'\I >( 7 /
el \\\__/,_-
ey S
5 O Corpora Deputy Commiccinngr “OR 'u“ wne
Municipat L€ Municiz Cornor n, R



Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)

Sedule B-1: Municipal (General) Fund (Rs.)

As On 31.03.2020

e s

£
G

Account Water supply Commercial
Particulars Sewerage and . General Account
Code . Projects
Drainage
Balance as per last account ] 0 0 -184,514,697.65
Addition during the Year surplus for the year
transfers '
Govt Grant Rajeev Aavas Yojna 46,711,818.00
Goshala Depsite
0 0 9999425.75
Total (Rs.) 0 -127,803,453.90
Deductions during the year Deficit for the
year Transfers 0 0 155,715,674.97
Balance at the and of the Current Year 0 0

N

~S

Acco/unts Officer
NMunicipal Corparaiion, Ratlam

j - SN

Deputy Commissioner
" Municipal Corporation, Ratlam

-283,519,128.87

Commissioner
Municipal Corporation.

Retier
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Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)

As On 31.03.2020

Schedule B-2: Earmarked Fund ( Special Funds / Sinking Funds /Trust or Agency Fund )

As On 31.3.2020

Particulars

Amount (Rs.)

Account Code

a) Opening Balance

129,859,967.00

(b) Additions to the special Fund

* Transfer From Municipal Fund

* Interest /Dividend earnd on Special Fund Investments
* Profit on disposal of special Fund Investments

* Appreciation in Value of Special Fund Investments

74,638,737.00

" Total (b)

74,638,737.00

(c) Payments Out of Funds

(1) Capital Expenditure on

*Fixed Assets

* others

(2) Revenue Expenditure on

*salary, Wages and allowances etc

*Rent other administrative charges

(3) Other:

* Loss on disposal of special fund investments

* Diminution in Value of Special Fund Investments
* Transferred to municipal Fund

179,837,177.00

Total( c)

179,837,177.00

Advance For Expenses (d)

Net Balance at the year end (a+b)-(c+d)

24,661,527.00

\\"J\
Accounte Officer
Manicips! C won, Raflam

g O

Deputy ~~~missioner
Municipal Cotpéroun, Ratlam

</ chartered \\‘:‘,.\
0 e (=4
> | .’\r_wﬁ@ Ja)
“\ erN 007 ;(\v / * /
* / /
S/

. \ 74

s
/ -

\ \

Commissioner
Municipal Corporation, Ratiem



Le¥e U N

L 10600 12O BTN

Wwito))

Uiy uoieaodio) jediotuniy
JAUOISSILILOY) AINGa(]

-

b

weley uone s ;
JIOPJO SHUTIONY

ﬁ)—or\/

—

61'¥61°289'990'¢

61°'761°289990°¢

90°850'¢¥¥°800°L

£1°9€1°862'850C

spung aAIasay |ejo]

SAISS9Y uonen|eAsy| 0009ZLE

SNISS8Y [BIBUSD| 000SZLE

anasay Aojnieis| 000vzZLE

(pasiiyn) spund [eads| 000EZLE

uondwapay Bumoog| 000zzZie

6L°0L1°220625°C

61L°0L1°220'625'C

90°850'v¥¥'800' L

€1°250'€€9'02S "L

anasay (eyded| 00L1ZLE

00'¥80'G09°LES = 00'%80°'G09'/€S . 00'¥80°'G09°/€S uonnguuo |eyded| 000LZLE
(9-§)=L 9 (b+¢)=5 4 £ z }
(‘sy) (‘sy) 1eak ("sy)
Jeal juaiinog jo ayj Buunp Jeak ayj Bunnp apoo
pua ayj je asuejeg | suononpaq (*s¥) 1e301 suonippy aouejeg Bujuadp sie|noied Juno2dYy

020Z HOYVI LS L€ Je sy

(d'W) wepey uonesodion jediolunpy

SOAlasaYy :g-g anpayoss

YY) FETUNNE]




e

21

e adiyny jediviung

wiejiey o’
wepey 'uones0d:o) ledouny Jauojssiwwo) Andag Lepey uonT AT TR
.B:ow 1 o) l\ﬂ% 42940 iwwmw.cgcﬁ
£ \ A
Z8'157°860°C9¥ = 00°008662‘Z | 00°€£5°6L1 9 28'68S°LrE'vSL | 00°625°LEE‘0SZ (o-q+e) pue seak ayj je aouejeg jaN
00'90.°€LE‘809°L - - 00°186'80%'91 00°'LEV'869'29L | 00"¥62°90Z°628 (9) 1e301 -
= sabiey) aAnelnsiuiWwpy J1ayj0,
- papunjay sjuelo,
= sjuswisaAul puny [e1oads Jo anjeA ul uolnuiwi(,
- sjuswyjsaAul puny feroads Jo [esodsiq uo ssoT,
00°8L8°LLL'OY 00'8L8°LLLOF 13410«
- . 8 uay,
- "0}8 s@ouemo||e pue sabem * liejeg,
00°0.¥'098°L2¥ = - % 60°0Sz'eeL'zL 00°02Z'LZ1'G5¢E uo ainjipuadxy snusAsy,
- Jayjo uo ainyipuadxa jeyde) ,
00'8LY L¥L'EEL’L = 3 00°186'80%'91 00'181°G96°689 | 00°95Z'29€' L2V Sjessy paxy uo ainyipuadxs [eyde),
pung} jo Ino yuswiAed (2)
28 ISLTLY'1LL0T - 00°008'662°Z | 00'¥15'825°ZL 28°020°910°LL6 | 00°£28°'2£S°6.20°L (q+e) je3o |
F = = - : 2 2 ainjeu Ajoads ) uomppy Jayio .
B - = = - - sjuawisaAu| juelb jo anjep ui uonepaiddy
= - - 4 - - - - SjusW}SaAU| JuelS) JO [esodsIp UO J0ld ,
00°062'GZL'y - = = = 00°062'G2.'y SJUBWISAAU| JUBIS) UO paules puspiAl] / }Salsiul ,
00°09S'L¥S'L - - = = 00°09S°'2¥S‘L Kieoysuag wely uinjay paAleday ,
28'G80'G/8'ce8’| = = 00'96.'820'v} 28°'1€0°22.°L69 | 00°8SZ'6LL°2ZL L 1eaf ay) buunp panieoar juels ,
Sjuein ay} 0} suonippy (q)
- - - - - - peay ssaiboid ul }IOA\ WOy U} JUBID AV N o
00'292'¥9Z'LET = 00°008'662'C | 00°81.'66%'8S 00'686°8L€'6L  |(00°G+2'¥S8°8) aouejeg BujuadQ (e)
8p0Y JUNo2DY
Ayoeds suonnysul saolouabe juawuianob JuswuIa0B [euss
IV1iOL |eloueuy juawuianoh ajejs sie|noied
B Te) wouy sjuels)
woJj sjuel9 [(13YJo WOy sjueld|  wWolj sjuels
OiId8dg 104 uonnqiiuoy @ sjuels y-g a|npayos

0Z€: @p0) JUNOJDYy asoding

0202 HOYVI 1S Lg e sy
(d'W) wepey uonesodioy jedisiunyy



nvaene

Y

es0d00 1BAIOIIHY seuoissiwwio) Aindeg

wepes U MO : :
..w:EA.S\Ed ! _ﬂsc 4@0lJ0) s1unodoy

wejey ‘uone100109 ANy

enmy .coﬁ_oahou 1ediorunyy

Nr_..,,ﬂ/.

. 40 dweu ay} Ayoads ssesid Lousbe Bunosxs ue o) Apoauip paysingsip sueo Jo4 ,
104 papiroud aq uea Buipuejsino pue uoe| jo Junowe Jeuoibuo pue jsassjul jo sjey ,

layyeboy pajess aq |jeys panssi saimuagasp /spuoq jo (Aue y1) uondwapas jo swiua]

pasiel si ueoj yons yaiym 1oy 08loid ay)
A1ejeledes sanobajes asay) jo yoea lapun ueoj Aians
uondwapai Jo sjep Jsalues ay) yum

PasoosIp aq |leys usAlb sesjueienb Aue jo sienoipe ,
sauoBajed asay) jo yoes ui payioads aq jjeys Aundag sy jo aunjeuayy , - sajoN

00°Z8'96'98 | 99'658°LSL0LL SUBOT paindag |ejo|

R - SueoT Jayio 00080€€

i : saimuaqgap @ spuog| 000.0€E

) _ SUBOT sWis ] JBYlO| 00090€E

00289698 99'658°'LG2'0LL suonnisu| [eroueul Jayjo g syueq wol4 sueo | 0pOSoee

A ) saiousby [euoijeulajul woi4 sueol| 0OOYOSE

_ " - SUORBId0SSY @ S8IPOq A0 WoI4 SUBOT| Q00EOEE

) ) 09 BJelS Wol4 sueoT | 000Z0EE

= = 09 [eljuS] WoOl4 SUBOT| 000}L0EE
61-8L("sy) 0z-61 SREDIE apod

| uNo22Yy

Jeah snoinaig

('sy) Jeap Juaiing

SUBOT PaIndag :G-g a|npayog

0202-£0-1€ uo sy
(d'W) wepey uonesodion ledidiunpy



Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)

As On 31.3.2020

Schedule B-6: Unsecured Loans

i Currrent year (Rs) |Previous year (Rs)
Account code Particulars 19-20 1819
3311000 Loans From Central Govt - -
3312000 Loans From State Govt - -
3313000 Loans From Govt bodies & Associations - -
3314000 Loans From International Agencies - -
3315000 Loans from banks & other financial Institutions - -
3316000 other Terms Loans - -
3317000 Bonds & debentures - -
3318000 Other loan - -
' Total Unsecured loans .

Notes : * Rate Of Interest And Original Amount Of Lban And Outstanding Can Be Provided for every loan

under each of these categories separately:

Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P.)

As on 01.03.2020

Schedule B-7 Deposits Received

[
. Current Year (Rs) Previous Year
l Account code Partlcular 19-20 (Rs) 18-19
l 3401000 From Contractors (EMD+SD)! 134,100,317.00 77,807,026.00
; 3402000 From Revenues 39,903,038.00 45,719,036.75
| 3403000 From Staff - -
3408000 From Others - -
[ Total Deposits Received 174,003,355.00 123,526,062.75
m"-\ s \'i“‘é”cé‘ﬂ.\am ‘ ":5
AU oo Hiot 3
i Deputy Commissioner /

Municipal Corporation, Ratlam
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Municipal Corporation Ratiam (M.P)

As On 31.3.2020
Schedule B-10: Provisions

Account . Currrent year
code Particulars (Rs) 18-19

Previous year
(Rs) 17-18

3601000(Provisions for Expenses
3602000|Provisions for Interest
3603000|Provisions for Other Assests

Total Provisions

!

-

\P} At

caonistils UjJicer i
Municipal Corporation, Ratlam ity Crmmissioner
E Municipal Corporation, Ratiam

Cﬁ)é/m—igj;ipner
Municipal Corpovétion, Ratiam
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Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)

As On 31.3.2020
Schedule B-12: Investments.- General Fund

AN
N

\Mnicipa

migsioner

f ; Accou.mnc;/];g
' FRN 007303C /

Account Particulars With whom Face Value Current Year Previous Year
Code invested (Rs.) Carrying Cost Carryng Cost
(Rs.) (Rs.)
| 4201000|Central Govt. Securities
, State Govt. Securities
, Debentures and Bonds 5
Preference Shares FDR with 112317503.00 368226934 .97
' Equity Shares Nationalised Banks
~ Units of Mutual Funds
, Other Investments
s Total Investments Other Fund 112317503.00 368226934.97
:""
“F)\ / o \ O\
oS r {'&f ijfﬁl’; \2,\\
nts OffCS i T

' Corporation, Ratlem




Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)
As On 31.3.2020
Schedule B-13: Investments- Other Funds

" Account Particulars

With whom Face Current Year | Previous Year
| Code invested Value |Carrying Cost| Carryong Cost
| ‘ (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
| 1
I Central Govt. Securities

| State Govt. Securities
Debentures and Bonds
| Preference Shares
. |Equity Shares
I Units of Mutual Funds
] Other Investments

[__Total Investments Other Fund

Municipat Corporation
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Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)
As On 31.3.2020

Schedule B-14: Stock in Hand (Inventories)

: Current Year (Rs.) | Previous Year
Account code Particulars 19-20 (Rs.) 18-19
4301000 Stores Loose 1,270,375 2,512 465
4302000 Loose Tools - -
4308000 |[Others - -
Total Stock in hand 1,270,375 2,512,465
~  Officer m =< -
'ounts on Rafi2 i
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Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)
As On 31.3.2020

Schedule B-16: Prepaid Expenses

. Current Year Previous Year
Account Code Particulars (Rs.) 19-20 (Rs.) 18-19
4401000 Establishment - -
4402000 Administrative - -
4403000 Operations & Maintenance 834,059.00 571,506.00
Total Prepaid Expenses 834,059.00 571,506.00
1 3
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Schedule B-17:

Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)

As On 31.3.2020

Cash And Bank Balances

. . Current Year (Rs.) |Previous Year (Rs.)
Account code Particulars 19-20 18-19
450100 Cash Balance - -
450200 Balance With Bank Municipal
Funds
4502100 Nationalised Banks 335,569,132.77 365,105,817.51
4502200 Other Schedule Banks -
4502300 Scheduled Co-operative Banks 45,583.05 43,527.05
4502400 Post Office - -
Sub Total 335,614,715.82 365,149,344.56
450400 Balance With Bank-Special
Funds
4504101 Nationalised Banks -
4504200  |Other Schedule Banks -
4504300 Scheduled Co-operative Banks -
4504400 Post Office -
Sub Total - -
4506000 Balance With Bank-Special
Funds _ |
4506100 Nationalised Banks 22,708,265.55 14,418,950.55
4506200 Other Schedule Banks - -
-4506300 Scheduled Co-operative Banks - -
4506400 Post Office - -
Sub Total 22,708,265.55 14,418,950.55
Total Cash And Bank Balances 358,322,981.37 379,568,295.11
/s
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Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)
As On 31.3.2020

Schedule B-18: Loans, Advances » And Deposits

I Account Particulars Opening Paid During the Recovered Balance

code Balances At the Current Year During the Year Outstanding At the

' Current Year (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) end of thee year

(Rs )

[— . _

| 4601000 Loans and advances to employees 1,291,936.00 10,611,087.00 10,244,040.00 1,658,983.00
4602000 |Employee Provident Fund Loans - - - -

l 4603000 [Loans To Others - - - -
4604000 |Advance To Suppliers And Contractors - - - -
4605000 [Advances To other - - - -
4606000 |Deposits With External Agencies ) - - - N

l 4608000 |[Other Currnet Asstes (34,112.00) 34,112.00 - -

Sub-Total i 1,257,824.00 10,645,199.00 10,244,040.00 1,658,983.00

' Less: Accumulates Provision Against

Loans, Advances And Deposits
[ {Schedule B-18 (a)} : - - -
| Total Loans, Advances And Deposits 1,257,824.00 10,645,199.00 10,244,040.00 1,658,983.00

~Schedule B-18: (a) Accumulated Provisions against Loans, Advances, And Deposits

I Account Current year (Rs.)| Previous Year
(_ code Particulars 19-20 (Rs.) 18-19
[ 4611000 [Loans to others - -
4612000 |Advances - -
4613000 |Deposits - -
L Total Accumulated Provision - -

~> . officer
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Schedule B-1

Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)

9: Other Assets

As On 31.3.2020

. Current year Previous Year
Account code Particulars (Rs.) 19-20 (Rs.) 18-19
4701000 Deposits works - -
4703000 Other asset Control Accounts - -
Total Other Assets - -
Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)
As On 31.3.2020
Schedule B

-20: Miscellaneous Expenditure (to the Extent not Writen off)

Account code

Particulars Current year Previous Year
(Rs.) 19-20 (Rs.) 18-19
4801000 Loan Issue Expenses - -
l 4802000 Deferred Discount On Issue Of loans - -
Deferred Revenue Expenses
[ 4803000 |Other ; :
L Total Miscellaneous Assests 0 0|
. p
)
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~ ficer l\g
‘(Ccounfs,(-‘:fr:(/: @ . " ,.~ﬂ..1yni«;§n_|' H
Mniciod! Corotr Ueputy LTSS

-
21 Coruoranor

2a1aiT

C()r(l\t{i}ﬁionw

Municipal Corporation, Ratan




Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)
Income And Expenditure Statement

For The Period From 1st April 2019 To 31st March 2020
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Account Code ITEM HEAD OF ACCOUNT Sch Current year Previous Year

LA INCOME

l 110 Tax Revenue IE-1 124,445,159 66 115,293,036.00
120 Assigned Revenues & Compensation IE-2 461,073,520.00 432,416,924.00

l 130 Rental Income From Muncipal Properties IE-3 18,227,913.00 15,949,461.00
140 Fees & User Charges IE-4 203,277,036.00 54,867,289.00

l 150 Sale & Hire Charges IE-5 1,807,260.00 5,677,602.00
160 Revenue Grants , Contributions & Subsidies IE-6 2,262,740.00 -

l 170 Income From investments IE-7 9,825,864.97 3,274,050.00
171 interest Earned IE-8 7,434,616.50 27,562,340.95

| 180 Other income IE-9 320,840.00 1,977,279.00

& TOTAL - INCOME 828,674,950.13 657,017,981.95

[ B EXPENDITURE '

) 210 Establishment Expenses IE-10 503,114,898.00 394,190,829.00

l 220 Administrative Expenses 1E-11 83,366,933.00 50,740,332.80
230 Oprations & Maintenance IE-12 255,601,389.00 241,801,114.00

I 240 Interest & Finance Expenses IE-13 6,638,069.38 1,434,963.99
250 Programme Expenses IE-14 4,935,284.00 392,677.00

I 260 Revenue Grants, Contributions & Subsidies IE-15 12,683,712.00 -
270 Provisions & Writtenoff IE-16 - -

l 271 Miscelleneous Expenses IE-17 - 2,059,187.00

L 272 Depriciation B-11 118,050,339.72 82,277,695.67

[ TOTAL EXPENDITURE 984,390,625.10 772,896,799.46 |

] Gross Surplus / (Deficit ) Of income over

(e éxpenditure before prior items (A-B) (155,715,674.97) (115,878,817.51)

Tt D Add/less : Pior Period Item (Net) IE-18 - -

: Gross Surplus / (Deficit ) Of income over

. E expenditure before prior items (C-D) (155,715,674.97) [t 15,878,817.51)

e F Less: Transfer To Reserve Funds

| Net Balance Being surplus / Dficit Carried over to ]

ST ¢ municipal fund (E-F) ) (155,715,674.97) (1 15,878,817&
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SCHEDULE FORMI
For the

Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)

Schedule IE-1: Tax Revenue

NG PART OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT
period from 1st April 2019 to 31st march 2020

Account Code Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1100100 Property Tax 46;365,144.72 47,829,982 .48
1100200 Water Tax 61,736,677.94 74,791,950.00
1100300 Sewarage Tax - -
1100400 Conservancy Tax - -
1100500 Lighting Tax - -
1100600 Education tax 9,734,326.00 13,976,542.26
1100700 Vehicle Tax - -

- 1100800 Tax on Animals 9,075.00 81,750.00
1100900 Electricity Tax - -
1101000 Profssional Tax - -
1101100 Advertisement Tax - -
1101200 Pifirimage Tax - -
1101300 Export Tax - -
1105100 Octrio & Toll - -

Cess - -
1108000 Other Taxes 6,599,936.00 1,357,020.53
Sub- Total 124,445 159.66 138,037,245.27
Less: Tax Remissions And
1109000 Refund {Schedule IE-(A)}

Sub Total

124,445,159.66

138,037,245.27

Total Tax Revenue

124,445,159.66

138,037,245.27

(A): Remission and Refund of taxes

Account code Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1109001 Property Tax - -
Octroi And Toll - -
Cess Income - -
Advertisement Tax - -
1109011 Others - -
Total Refund and remission
of tax revenues. i )
yd
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Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)

SCHEDULE FORMING PART OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT
For the period from 1st April 2019 to 31st march 2020

Schedule IE-2: Assigned Revenues & Compensation

Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs) [Previous Year (Rs)
1201000 Taxes and Duties Collected by others 26,714,000.00 29,867,870.00
1202000 |Compensation In lieu of Taxes / Duties 434,359,520.00 528,823,662.00
1203000  [Compensation In lieu of Concessions

!
| .

Total Assigned Revenues & Compensation

461,073,520.00

Schedule IE-3: Rental Income From Muncipal Properties

558,691,532.00

[&count Code Particulars Current Year (Rs) |[Previous Year (Rs)
. 1301000 |Rent From Civic Amenities 15,911,956.00 '19,660,071.50
| 1302000 [Rent From Office Buildings - .
I 1303000 [Rent From Guest House - 1,000.00
1304000 |Rent From Lease of Lands 2,302,081.00 2,158,045.00
[ 1308000 [Other Rents 13,876.00 5,140.00
G SubTotal 18,227,913.00 21,824,256.50
| 1309000 [Less: Rent Remissions And Refund
o Sub-Total 18,227,913.00 21,824,256.50
[ Total Rental Income From Municipal
£ Properties 18,227,913.00 21,824,256.50
_ ‘,o
:’J\«:{ CAJ
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SCHEDULE FORMING PART OF INCO

Schedule IE-4: Fees & User

ME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT
For the period from 1st April 2019 to 31st march 2020

Charges - income head -wise

Less: Fess & User Charges

Sub-Total

uccount Code Particulars Current Year Previous Year
\ 1401000 Empanelment & Registration Charges 100.00 59,465.00
| 1401100 Licensing Fess 7,564,683.00 1,628,211.00
1401200 Fees For Grant Permit 1,254,845.00 2,036,052.00
l 1401300 Fees For certificate Or Extract 3,024,380.00 482,801.00
1401400 Development Charges 3,906,083.00 14,756,463.00
' 1401500 Regulties And Fees 4,501,950.00 2,152,262.00
~ 1402000 Penalties and Fines 9,063,288.00 11,865,510.83
] 1404000 Other Fees 10,552,893.00 23,321,178.00
1405000 User Charges 14,356,206.00 11,768,747.90
l 1406000 Entry Fees 1,413,391.00 1,388,122.00
1407000 Service / Administrative Charges - 8,263.00
' 1408000 Other Charges 147,639,217.00 -
= Sub-Total 203,277,036.00 69,467,075.73
! 1409000 ' .
JL

Total Income From Fees & User Charges

203,277,036.00

69,467,075.73
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Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)
Schdule Forming Part of Income And Expenditure Statement
For The Period 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020

Schedule IE-5: Sale & Hire Charges

Account code

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1501000 Sale of Products 10,500.00 -
1501100 Sale of Froms & Publications 1,796,760.00 1,951,292.00
1501200 Sale of stores & scrap - -
1503000 Sale of others -
1504000 Hire Chargés for Vehicles - -
1504100 Hire Charges for Equipments - -

Total Income from sale & hire charges -income
head 1,807,260.00 1,951,292.00

Schedule IE-6: Revenue Grants Contribuons & Subsidies

Account code Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1601000 Revenue Grant 2262740 -
1602000 Re-imbursement of Expenses - -
1603000 Contribution towards Schemes - -

I e i
Total Revenue Grants contributions & Subsidies 2262740 0

Schedule IE-7: Income from Investments-Gene;'aI Fund

Account code Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1701000 Interest on Investments & Accured Interest - 10,970,774.00
1702000 Dividend v
1703000 Income from projects taken up on Commercial basis
1704000 Profit in sale of Investments
1708000 Others (Prior Period Income) 9825864.97

: Total Income from Investments 9,825,864.97 10,970,774.00
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Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)
Schdule Forming Part of Income And Expenditure Statement
For The Period 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020

Schedule IE -8: Interest Earned

‘Account code Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1711000 Interest From Bank Accounts 6,383,588.50 9,556,688.30
1712000 Interest on Loans and advances to Employee 1,574.00 -
1713000 Interest on Loans to others - -
1718000 other Interest 1,049,454.00 1,478,918.00

Total Interest Earned 7,434,616.50 11,035,606.30

Schedule IE -9: Other Income
Account code Particulars
1801000 Deposits Forfeited
1801100 Lapsed Deposits

Current Year Previous Year

1802000 Insurance Claim Recovery - -
1803000 Profit on Disposal o Fixed Assest _ - -
1804000 Recovery from Employees 109,088.00 182,027.00

1805000 Unclaimed Refund/liabilities
1806000 Excess Provisions Writen Back - -
1808000 Miscellaneous Income 211,752.00 7,762.00

Total other Income 320,840.00 189,789.00
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Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)
Schdule Forming Part of Income And Expenditure Statement
For The Period 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020

Schedule IE -10:Establishment Expenses

Account code

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
2101000|Salaries Wages and Bonus 405,448,205.00 364,832,386.00
2102000|Benefits and Allownce 13,750.00 54,853.00

2103000|Pension
2104000(Other Terminal & Retirement Benefits

75,857,900.00
21,795,043.00

56,741,201.00
20,514,995.00

Total Establishment Expenses

503,114,898.00

442,143,435.00

Schedule IE-11: Administrative Expenses

Account code Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

2201000(Rent Rates and Taxes 34,329,758.00 -
2201100|Office Maintenance - -
2201200{Communication Expenses 865,510.00 1,056,857.00
2202000|Books & Periodicals 68,000.00 12,118.00
2202100/(Printing & Stationary 2,256,351.00 2,210,942.00
2203000 Travelling & Conveyance 18,931,074.00 19,501,464.00
2204000|Insurance 1,077,737.00 1,398,729.00
2205000|Audit Fees 3,600,000.00 5,400,000.00
2205100|Legal Expenses 1,142,152.00 329,196.00
2205200(Professional and other Fees 6,286,646.00 11,417,700.00
2206000|Advertisement and Publicity 7,160,942.00 14,957,260.00
2206100 Membership & Subscriptions © 72,200.00 25,000.00
2208000|0Other Administrative Expenses 7,576,563.00 13,285,434.00
Total Administrative Expenses 83,366,933.00 69,594,700.00
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Schedule IE -12:

Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)

Schdule Forming Part of Income And Expenditure Statement

For The Period 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020

Operations & Maintenance

Account code

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

2301000 Power of Street Light & Water Works 177,183,783.00 175,622,852.00
2302000 Bulk Purchase 4,070,471.00 3,823,413.00
2303000 Consumption of Store 92,090.00 100,000.00
2304000 Hire Charges 3,605,923.00 727,150.00
2305000 Repairs & Maintenance -infrastructure Assets 34,341,694.00 139,029,915.00
2305100 Repairs & Maintenance -Civic Amenities 16,703,857.00 10,514,993.00
2305200 Repairs & Maintenance - Building 11,177,512.00 15,458,351.00
2305300 Repairs & Maintenance - Vehicles 5,858,423.00 19,728,660.00
2305400 Repairs & Maintenance - Furniture 84,055.00 270,050.00
2305500 Repairs & Maintenance - Office Equipments 68,875.00 1,039,215.00
2305600 Repairs & Maintenance - Electrical Appliances 13,800.00 79,467.00
2305900 Repairs & Maintenance - Others - -
2308000 Other operating & Maintenance Expenses 2,400,906.00 .3,417,407.00
Total Operations & Maintenance 255,601,389.00 369,811,473.00
‘“(w 1\3; $ ( ;:);\ RS
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Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)
Schdule Forming Part of Income And Expenditure Statement
For The Period 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020

Schedule IE-13: Interest & Finance Charges

Account code Particulars Current Year Previous Year
2401000 Interest on Loans From Central Govt - -
2402000 Interest on Loans From state Govt - -
2403000 Interest on Loans From Govt Bodies & Associa - -
2404000 Interest on Loans From International Agencies - -
2405000 Interest on Loans From Banks & other Financiz 6,543,480.00 1,392,111.00
2406000 Other Interest
2407000 Bank charges 94,589.38 42,852.99
2408000 Other Finance Charges - ' -

Total Interest & Finance Charges 6,638,069.38 1,434,963.99

Deputy Commissioner
Municipal Corporation, Ratlam
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Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P

)

Schdule Forming Part of Income And Expenditure Statement
For The Period 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020

Schedule IE-14: Programme Expenses -

_Account code Particulars Current Year | Previous Year
[ 2501000 Election Expenses 1,718,890.00 80,595.00
| 2502000 Own Programms - -

2503000 Share in Programs og Others 3,216,394.00 -
| Total Programme Expenses 4,935,284.00 80,595.00

Schedule IE-15: Revenue Grants Contributions & Subsidies

" Account code

Particulars Current Year |Previous Year
| 2601000 Grants 12,257,000.00 -
2602000 Contributions 426,712.00 -
| 2603000  |Subsidies ;

e

Total Revenue Grants Contributions & Subsidies

Schedule IE-16: Provisions & Write off.

12,683,712.00

|_Account code
1

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

2701000 Provisions for doubtful receivables - -
l 2702000 Provisions for other assets - -

2703000 Revenues Written off - -
| 2704000  |Assets Written off = :
L 2705000 Miscellaneous Expenses Written off - -
[

Total Provisions & Writen off

Deputy Commissioner
Municipal Corporation, Ratlam ./
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‘Municipal Corporation Ratlam (M.P)
Schdule Forming Part of Income And Expenditure Statement
For The Period 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020

Schedule IE-17: Miscellaneous Expenses

Account code Particulars Current Year |Previous Year
2711000 Loss on disposal of Assets - -
2712000 Loss on disposal of Investments - -
2718000 Other Miscellaneous - 300,630.00

Total Miscellaneous Expenses - 300,630.00

Schedule IE-18: Prior Period Items (Net)

Account code . Particulars Current Year |Previous Year
1850000 Income - .- -
1851001 Taxes _ - -
1852001 Other-Revenues - -
1853001 Recovery of revenues Written off - -
1854001 Other Income - -

Sub Total Income (a) - -

2850000 Expenses - -

2855001 Refund of Taxes - -

2856001 Refund of other Revenues - -

2858080 other Expenses - -

Sub Total Income (b) - -

Total Prior Period (Net) (a-b) . - -

- / -
~™ i .
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NAGAR NIGAM RATLAM
Bank Reconcilation Statement for the financial Year Ended on 31.03.20

Allahabad Bank A/c 3888

PARTICULAR [ CHQ NO |AMOUNT DR CR
Balance as per Book 95,215.00
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 95,215.00
95,215.00 95,215.00
0.00
Axis Bank 1946
PARTICULAR CHQ NO |AMOUNT DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 8674954
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 8674954
Total 8,674,954.00 | 8,674,954.00
| 0.00]
Axis Bank 3098
PARTICULAR | CHQ NO |AMOUNT] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 854,992 52
Bélance as per Bank 31-3-2020 854,992 52
Total 854,992 .52 854,992 52
0.00
Bank of Baroda , Do Batti 3694
PARTICULAR [ CHQ NO |AMOUNT DR CR
Balance as per Book 31-3-2020 34,497.71
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 34,497 .71
Total [5” ”‘“1;\;"@‘ 34,497.71 34,497.71
0.00] [/ T, &
acel . A \'\ FRN. O 3
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Bank of India A/c 15337
PARTICULAR | CHQ NO MOUNT DR CR
Balance as per Book 31-3-2020 735,274.00
Balance as per Bank 31-03-2020 735,274.00
Total 735,274.00 735,274.00
l 0.00]
_Bank of India A/c 451
PARTICULAR | CHQNO |JAMOUNT DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 198,325.00
l
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 198,325.00
Total 198,325.00 198,325.00
| 0.00]
Canera Bank A/c 1000362
PARTICULAR | CHQNO MOUNT] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 5,000.00
l )
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 5,000.00
Total 5,000.00 5,000.00
| 0.00]
Cantral Bank A/c 32088
PARTICULAR | CHQNO |AMOUNT] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 387,435.18
| |
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 e : 387,435.18
Total Vs \387,435.18 387,435.18
ot € S e 28
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Central Bank of India A/G 2959
PARTICULAR CHQ NO |AMOUNT, DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 5,164,291.10
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 5,164,291.10
Total 5,164,291.10 5,164,291.10
| 0.00]
Central Bank of India ,Bajaj Khana A/c 581
PARTICULAR | CHQ NO |AMOUNT] DR | ‘ CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 595,797 .46
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 595,797.46
Total 595,797.46 595,797.46
0.00]
Dena Bank A/c 5233
PARTICULAR | CHQ NO |AMOUNT] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 909,489.51
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 909,489.51
Total 909,489.51 |  909,489.51
0.00]
HDFC Bank A/c 04751450000182
PARTICULAR CHQ NO |AMOUNT DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 , 1212597.92
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 1212597.92
Total 1,212,597.92 1,212,597.92
| 0.00]
HDFC RBTSLI 984
PARTICULAR | CHQ NO |AMOUNT DR CR
14941991.30

Balance as per Book 31/3/2020

14941991.30

Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 .
Total —<¥.:.14,941 991.30 14,941,991.30
~ ")\ ﬁ N ¢¢\ - \ ‘ ," ﬂ ’; !
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_lcici Bank A/c 039001002201

PARTICULAR CHQ NO |AMOUNT] DR - CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 51275137.00
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 - - 51275137.00
Total - 51,275,137.00 | 51,275,137.00
| 0.00|

Icici Bank A/c 039005002727

PARTICULAR | CHQ NO |AMOUNT] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 425.00
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 ' - 425.00
Total 5 425.00 425.00
| 0.00| |

ICICI-PFMS 1691
PARTICULAR | CHQ NO |AMOUNT DR CR
Balance as per Book 31-3-2020 14,387,493.00

Crin Bank But no Dr in Book

16/04/2019 ~150,000.00
16/04/2019 -1,850,000.00
Balance as per Bank 31-03-2020 16,387,493.00
Total 16,387,493.00 | 16,387,493.00
R | 0.00|
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IDBI A/c 052104000046349
PARTICULAR CHQ NO |[AMOUNT DR CR
Balance as per Book 31-3-2020 18112905.5
|
Crin Bank But no Dr in Book
Bank Receipts Not Recorded-1
' 23/03/2020|141319-AXS-MUKUND 18,750.00
23/03/2020(410941-SBI-GETWELL 81,250.00
23/03/2020{110691-AXS-SONALI 12,269.00
23/03/2020{044552-AXS-SANJIV 14,115.00
23/03/2020(157655-SBI-MADHU 27,393.00
23/03/2020|863961-SBI-ROSEMARTY 10,620.00
23/03/2020/000835-HDF-SHRI 31,420.00
23/03/2020{071101-ICI-PLEASANT 35,404.00
20/03/2020|001440-BOB-SHREE 59,718.00
17/03/2020|632028-SBI-JAN 1,800.00
17/03/2020|1647636-SBI-EMPLOYEES 400.00
17/03/2020|819065-SBI-JAN BHA 710,000.00
17/03/2020/500994-SBI-SBI]| 2,700.00
16/03/2020(059686-SBI-CHIEF 2,000.00
06/03/2020)358435-MPGB | 6,010.00
04/03/2020(000239-HDF-HDFC 1,752.15
04/03/2020(482676-PNB-VIJAY 12,983.00
04/03/2020|685339-CAB-CANARA BAN 15,889.00
04/03/2020/000197-BOB-SALMAN 4,684.81
04/03/2020(000139-HDF-HDFC 1,621.94
04/03/2020/924841-10B-10 | 2,044.00
04/03/2020|923603-SBI-SBI| 7,935.00
02/03/2020/000165-HDF- | 12,004.02
02/03/2020/023000-SBI-KISHORE 4,959.00
29/02/2020/000164-HDF-KHURSHID 5,657.54
28/02/20201000163-HDF-KHURSHID 7,262.42 2
28/02/2020/000166-HDF-KHURSHID 4,770.65 //
28/02/2020/000168-HDF-KHURISHID 5,565.63 QAo ilge
28/02/2020/000167-HDF-KHURSHID 5,565.63 (o o™
28/02/2020|571164-SBI-RAM 5,345.00 | o™
28/02/2020/ARAM LODGING JAY NIWA 19,007.00
27/01/2020|863889-10B-NY CINEMAS 3,275.00
2710112020/ 863887-10B-NY CINEMAS 3,175.00 N
2N cef 180012020/ ARAM LODGING JAY NIWA 15,889.00 | /- artgred \ |
A 1e O« #%0810172020{ 164948 -SBI-SUNIL 3,256.00 | [ wg i
e 03/0172020]863532-10B-NY CINEMAS_ 3,000.00
/w‘::‘c}"r‘ Deputy Commissioner
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03/01/2020|863516-10B-NY CINEMSS 3,100.00
02/01/2020| ARAM LODGING JAY NIWA 15,889.00
27/11/2019(863205-10B-INIDAN OVER 2,375.00
27/11/2019|863203-10B-INDIAN OVER 2,925.00
16/11/2019[JAY NIWAS LOADGE ARAM 15,889.00
Dr in Book But no Cr in Book
Books Receipts Not Reflected in Bank
14/01/2020 ' 10,387.00
14/01/2020 10,387.00
14/01/2020 5,502.00
26/02/2020 5,502.00
26/02/2020 10,387.00
07/03/2020 93,080.00
17/03/2020 6,010.00
17/03/2020 5,502.00
17/03/2020 1,559.00
31/03/2020 50,500.00
31/03/2020 50,500.00
31/03/2020 11,946.00
31/03/2020 5,502.00
31/03/2020 67,946.00
31/03/2020 17,642.00
31/03/2021 30,218.00
31/03/2021 9,887.00
31/03/2021 21,526.00
31/03/2021 549312 5,602.00
31/03/2021 808352 4,511.00
31/03/2021 808353 2,169.00
31/03/2021 - 900032 4.511.00
31/03/2021 315219 180.00
31/03/2021 549315 3,753.00
31/03/2021 559313 1,477.00
31/03/2021 549311 /) 3,022.00
31/03/2021 549314 / 4,540.00
31/03/2021 535075 \or™ Lem 476500
31/03/2021 438239 Com™. oo3™ 5,107.00
~ 31/03/2021 352861 A 1,679.00
)% 431/03/2021 438240 /o 8,467.00
& 2 31/03/2021 513666 | 826,972.00
N 31/03/2021 24646 y 2| A 4,384.00
" »i\ 31/03/2021 57991 r%‘f%ﬁanef N $/  48,334.00




31/03/2021 401620 58,618.00
31/03/2021 313786 37,199.00
31/03/2021 799 7,899.00
31/03/2021 798 11,927.00
31/03/2021 797 64,570.00
31/03/2021 4 180.00
31/03/2021 1557 3,064.00
31/03/2021 14 6,083.00
31/03/2021 30 10,663.00
31/03/2021 106 253,088.00
31/03/2021 30 3,063.00
31/03/2021 41 3,714.00
31/03/2021 101 2,115.00
31/03/2021| 23 7,315.00
31/03/2021 610 7,020.00
31/03/2021 111015 10,106.00
31/03/2021 95356 24,734.00
31/03/2021 95295 30,528.00
31/03/2021 82244 1,117.00
31/03/2021 82243 3,336.00
31/03/2021 92305 3,730.00
31/03/2021 92687 10,436.00
31/03/2021 92685 3,757.00
31/03/2021 92684 3,757.00
31/03/2021 713864 144,720.00
31/03/2021 834801 116,896.00
31/03/2021 1206 21,682.00
31/03/2021 99793 650.00
31/03/2021 99791 650.00
31/03/2021 992 13,447.00
31/03/2021 30 190,971.00

- 31/03/2021 1440 42,904.00
31/03/2021 23898 24,265.00
31/03/2021 382809 14,040.00
31/03/2021 36578 25,733.00
31/03/2021 61480 7 66,267.00
31/03/2021 406105 /| 13,425.00
31/03/2021 1304 d\“?don@.x\e‘“ 23,578.00
~31/03/2021 47684 L™ e 37,995.00
S V31032021 212 g 10,002.00
~C e U 3170312021 2604 8,871.00
s 31/03/2021 3440 4,104.00
£ 31/03/2021 3439] | 11,612.00

Deputy Commissioner




31/03/2021 25 7,378.00
31/03/2021 86 6,737.00
31/03/2021 98 37,927.00
31/03/2021 40 10,122.00
31/03/2021 36 6,945.00
31/03/2021 151 6,945.00
31/03/2021 17034 3,842.00
31/03/2021 17035 3,762.00
31/03/2021 32734 75,201.00
31/03/2021 18785 86,094.00
31/03/2021 12308 14,222.00
31/03/2021 14270 15,146.00
31/03/2021 36307 5,830.00
31/03/2021 357910 5,830.00
31/03/2021 127311 34,207.00
31/03/2021 40915 10,240.00
31/03/2021 13392 6,090.00
31/03/2021 635 29,537.00
31/03/2021 1575 202,827.00
31/03/2021 435261 18,302.00
31/03/2021 17036 5,490.00
31/03/2021 - 157926 89,171.00

Balance as per Bank 31-03-2020 15947442.5
ToTaI 19,312,574.29 19,312,574.50
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Indian Bank A/c 482413940
PARTICULAR | CHQNO DR CR
Balance as per Book 31-3-2020 4293481.83
I
Dr in Book But no Cr in Bank
16/09/2019 |377 153,697.00
10/10/2019 |413 208,105.00
24/10/2019 |[446 1,800.00
31/03/2020 [979 284,063.00
Dr in Bank But no Cr in Book
04/04/2019 26,180.00
04/04/2019 8,138.00
05/04/2019 176.00
09/04/2019 2,700.00
18/04/2019 800.00
02/05/2019 8,138.00
02/05/2019 6,293.00
02/05/2019 176.00
21/05/2019 800.00
08/08/2019 563,040.00
13/09/2019 56,990.00
13/09/2019 51,552.00
13/09/2019 45,170.00
17/09/2019 22,730.00
30/10/2019 1,321.00
05/11/2019 244,029.00
07/11/2019 800.00
11/11/2019 120,000.00
11/11/2019 120,000.00
11/12/2019 655,180.00
10/01/2020 2,700.00
30/03/2020 800.00
Diff 4.00
Dr in Bank But no Cr in Books
03/04/2019 176.00
03/04/2019 / 6,293.00
03/04/2019 [ 9,459.00
04/04/2019 &l .. 16538.00
04/04/2019 | Com™™ on *#14 761.00
Balance as per Bank 31-03-2020 AN B 5536306.83
&t 6,231,198, ,231,198.
’ g}otalﬁ,‘&. X 6,231,198.83 6,231,198.83
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Indian Bank A/c 482437767
PARTICULAR CHQ NO |[AMOUNT,] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 206177.11
I
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 206177.11
Total 206,177.11 206,177.11
| 0.00|
INDIAN BANK 482439742
PARTICULAR ] CHQ NO |AMOUNT | DR " CR
Balance as per Book 31-3-2020 8811837.25
Dr in Book But no Cr in Book
IMA RATLAM 02/04/2019 154,053.00
Balance as per Bank 31-03-2020 8657784.25
Total 8,811,837.25 8,811,837.25
| 0.00|
Indian Oversease Bank A/c 142002000000364
PARTICULAR CHQ NO DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 4525631.91
l
Dr in Books But no Crin Bank
31/03/2020 959 82839
31/03/2020 976 11990
31/03/2020 979 1000
31/03/2020 980 1200
31/03/2020 981 15852
31/03/2020 986 5970
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 4406780.91
Total 4,525,631.91 4,525 631.91
] ~_0.00] s |
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OBC A/c 03132010016200
PARTICULAR CHQ NO |AMOUNT] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 58629.44
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 58629.44
Total 58,629.44 58,629.44
| 0.00]
Punjab National Bank A/c 10861
PARTICULAR CHQ NO |[AMOUNT] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 489374.82
I
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 489374.82
' Total 489,374.82 489,374.82
| 0.00]
. SBI 37446373563
PARTICULAR | CHQ NO |AMOUNT] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/202 301000
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 301000
Total 301,000.00 301,000.00
| 0.00|
State Bank of India 30027
PARTICULAR CHQ NO MOUNT] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 386505.22|
Balance as per Bank | 31-3-2020 - 386505.22
Total 386,505.22 386,505.22
| 0.00] -
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State Bank of India A/c 53012301036

PARTICULAR

CHQ NO

AMOUNT]

DR

CR

Balance as per Book 31/3/2020

104580296.8

Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 .

104580296.8

104,580,296.76

Total 104,580,296.76
| 0.00]
State Bank of India (Collecto.) Alc 2722
PARTICULAR CHQ NO |[AMOUNT DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 17231986.44
Cr in Bank But no Dr in Book
30/11/2019 100000
09/12/2019 894303
16/03/2020 1000000
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 19226289.44
Total 19,226,289.44 | 19,226,289.44
| 0.00]

Union Bank A/c 2010068793

PARTICULAR CHQ NO |AMOUNT DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 826387
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 826387
Total 826,387.00 826,387.00
| 0.00]
Union Bank Amrat Yojana 392
PARTICULAR CHQ NO MOUNT] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 74408231.49
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 35, 74408231.49
~ Total \A. 74,408,231.49 74,408,231.49
/45&:,4’»“ e : ) |
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Vijaya Bank A/c 7606010007453

PARTICULAR CHQ NO |AMOUN DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 619053
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 619053.00
Total 619,053.00 619,053.00
[ 0.00]
_ Central Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank 1963
PARTICULAR CHQ NO |JAMOUN DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 45583.05
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 45583.05
Total 45,583.05 45,583.05
| 0.00|
Axis Bank (RAY) A/C No 8601600
PARTICULAR CHQ NO |AMOUNT] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 15735477
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 15735477.00
Total 15,735,477.00 | 15,735,477.00
| 0.00|
Indian Bank A/c 482436571
PARTICULAR | CHQ NO |AMOUNT] DR CR
Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 ' 2977460.55
Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 2977460.55
Total 2,977,460.55 2,977,460.55
_ 0.00]
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[ Indian Bank A/c 6156739494 Hudco

| PARTICULAR CHQ NO = |[AMOUNT, DR | CR
ldalance as per Book 31/3/2020 . 2637064

-

“Jalance as per Bank 31-3-2020 | 2637064

[ Total 2,637,064.00 | 2,637,064.00
| | 0.00|

| Indian Oversease Bank A/c 6520 CM

| PARTICULAR CHQ NO |AMOUNT] DR CR
|Balance as per Book 31/3/2020 1358264

i |

:Balance as per Bank 31-3-2020 1358264

l Total 1,358,264.00 1,358,264.00
| | 0.00|
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